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United Overseas Bank (Thai) Public Company Limited

S
Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities

As of 30 June 2010

Assets

Cash
Interbank and money market items
Investments, net
(with obligations Baht 36,222,467.05)
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)
Accrued interest receivables
Properties foreclosed, net
Customers' liabilities under acceptances
Premises and equipment, net

Other assets, net

Total Assets
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills
Total

Baht
2,268,941,183.47
34,269,225,197.26
26,006,444,576.47

139,243,339,577.37
194,770,537.87
5,498,235,034.01
53,683,681.88
3,622,460,614.68
8,182,014,270.00

219,339,114,673.01

949,787,386.14

220,288,902,059.15

Non-Performing Loans y (net) as of 30 June 2010 (Quarterly)

( 2.51 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts

of Non-Performing Loans)

Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 30 June 2010 (Quarterly)

Actual provisioning for Loan Loss

Loans to related parties

Liabilities
Deposits
Interbank and money market items
Liabilities payable on demand
Borrowings
Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances
Other liabilities

Total Liabilities

Shareholders' Equity
Paid-up share capital
(registered share capital Baht 24,856,613,050.00)

Reserves and net profit after appropriation

Other reserves and profit and loss account

Total Shareholders' Equity
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Financial Institution's liabilities under unmatured bills
Total

Loans to related asset management companies

Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring

Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be
included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand

Regulatory capital

Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 30 June 2010
due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551,
Section

Significant contingent liabilities
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans

Letters of credit

1
This Summary Statement has not been reviewed or audited by Certified Public Accountant

2

Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 30 June 2010 (Quarterly)

( 5.37 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand

Re : Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercial Banks

Location of disclosure Website

Date of disclosure 23 April 2010 Information as of 31 December 2009

C.B.1.1

Baht
146,049,166,785.94
24,088,913,213.82
2,521,410,697.28
6,868,503,790.51
53,683,681.88
8,761,954,789.06

188,343,632,958.49

24,856,613,050.00

3,924,610,753.30

2,214,257,911.22

30,995,481,714.52

219,339,114,673.01

949,787,386.14

220,288,902,059.15

Baht
3,872,415,808.42

5,107,329,808.95
6,052,332,615.94
2,276,900,108.50

28,023,064,888.08

1,859,297,779.59
1,660,757,568.90

8,530,577,718.45



