Re: Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercial Banks

Location of disclosure Website Date of disclosure 23 April 2010 Information as of 31 December 2009

## United Overseas Bank (Thai) Public Company Limited

## Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities 1/

As of 30 June 2010

C.B.1.1

Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht
Cash	2,268,941,183.47	Deposits	146,049,166,785.94
Interbank and money market items	34,269,225,197.26	Interbank and money market items	24,088,913,213.82
Investments, net	26,006,444,576.47	Liabilities payable on demand	2,521,410,697.28
(with obligations Baht 36,222,467.05)		Borrowings	6,868,503,790.51
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)	139,243,339,577.37	Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances	53,683,681.88
Accrued interest receivables	194,770,537.87	Other liabilities	8,761,954,789.06
Properties foreclosed, net	5,498,235,034.01		
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	53,683,681.88	Total Liabilities	188,343,632,958.49
Premises and equipment, net	3,622,460,614.68		
Other assets, net	8,182,014,270.00	Shareholders' Equity	
		Paid-up share capital	24,856,613,050.00
		(registered share capital Baht 24,856,613,050.00)	
		Reserves and net profit after appropriation	3,924,610,753.30
		Other reserves and profit and loss account	2,214,257,911.22
		Total Shareholders' Equity	30,995,481,714.52
Total Assets	219,339,114,673.01	Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	219,339,114,673.01
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills	949,787,386.14	Financial Institution's liabilities under unmatured bills	949,787,386.14
Total	220,288,902,059.15	Total	220,288,902,059.15
		=	
			Baht
Non-Performing Loans <sup>21</sup> (net) as of 30 June 2010 (Quarterly)			3,872,415,808.42
( 2.51 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts			
of Non-Performing Loans)			
Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 30 June 2010 (Quarterly)			5,107,329,808.95
Actual provisioning for Loan Loss			6,052,332,615.94
Loans to related parties			2,276,900,108.50
Loans to related asset management companies			-
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring			-
Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be			
included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand			-
Regulatory capital			28,023,064,888.08
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as	of 30 June 2010		
due to fine from violating the Financial Instit	ution Business Act B.E.2	551,	
Section			-
Significant contingent liabilities			
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans			1,859,297,779.59
Letters of credit			1,660,757,568.90
<sup>1/</sup> This Summary Statement has not been reviewed or audited by	Certified Public Account	ant	
Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 30 June 2010 (Quarterly)			
( 5.37 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)			
Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand			